Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Ranchi

Form of Proceedings

Case 06 of 2025

M/s Priya Stone Mines	•••••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•••••	Petitioner
		7	⁷ ersus			
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran N	ligam Limite	d (JBVN)	L) & Ors	• • • • • • • • • •		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rishabh Kaushal, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office			
	Proceeding		action			
			taken			
			with date			
1	2	3	4			
02	09.05.2025	Mr. Rishabh Kaushal, learned counsel appeared for the				
		petitioner.				
		Heard the petitioner on the point of admission.				
		Admit.				
		Issue notice to the respondent-JBVNL.				
		Office to list the case on 23.05.2025 at 2.00 PM for filing				
		counter affidavit by the Respondent.				
		Sd/- Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				